Form BOR-5
Schedule of Unrestricted Scholarships & Fee Exemptions

Institution:

LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER NEW ORLEANS

Type of Scholarships

Number
Awarded

Avg. Value
Per Year

Actual
2003-04

Number Awarded

In-State

Out of State

Avg. Value
Per Year

Budg.
2004-05

Academic

Athletic

Band

Foreign language

High School

Honors

$270

$1,080

$338

$1,350

LASIP

LPB Stipend

Music

Presidental Grant

Presidental Education Opportunity

Freshman Award/Academic Excellence

Freshman Achievement Scholarship

Rally

ROTC

SEOG Matching

SGA

SSIG Matching

Summer Orientation

TOPS

187

$2,392

$447,213

187

$2,552

$477,218

University

Total Other Scholarships

(List Other Scholarships - Medicine Research

Total Scholarships

191

$2,347

$448,293

191

$2,506

$478,568




Institution:

LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER NEW ORLEANS

Form BOR-5
Schedule of Unrestricted Scholarships & Fee Exemptions
Number | Avg. Value| Actual | Number Awarded Avg. Value Budg.
Awarded| Per Year 2003-04 |]In-State | Out of State| Per Year 2004-05
Type of Fee Exemptions
Legislatively Established Tuition & Fee Exemptions
Children of Deceased/Disabled Police, Deputy Sheriffs, Adult Probation/Parole Officers (17:1681.1)
Children of Deceased/Disabled Firefighters (17:1682.1) 1 $3,054 $3,054 1 $3,040 $3,040
Children of Deceased/Disabled Sanitation Workers (17:1683.1)
Children of Deceased/Disabled Teachers and School Employees (17:1684)
Children of Deceased/Disabled Correctional Officers (17:1685.1)
Senior Citizens (17:1807)
Louisiana National Guard (29:36.1) 3 $1,931 $5,794 7 $2,187 $15,306
Hardship Waivers (17:3351) 136 $728 $98,988 140 $1,258 $176,079
Others (List - Use continuation sheet if necessary.)
Other Tuition & Fee Exemptions
Faculty/Staff 37 $1,147 $42,448 15 $1,217 $18,261
Faculty Dependents
Others:
HCSD Employees 31 $1,126 $34,907 29 $1,129 $32,743
Board of Supervisors 54 $3,448| $186,202 54 $3,850 $207,900
Graduate Studies 98 $3,437| $336,822 98 $4,670 $457,630
Vets. Survivors 1 $2,554 $2,554 1 $2,764 $2,764
Dental Advanced Education 43 $4,400| $189,212 39 $4,510 $175,885
Disadvantaged Medical 58 $4,319| $250,500 54 $3,944 $212,955
Disadvantaged Dental 1 $2,500 $2,500
Nursing Students 67 $1,375 $92,092 48 $1,389 $66,661
Common Market 8 $990 $7,917 20 $1,042 $20,837
Grad. Student Attending Other LSU Campuses 10 $1,024 $10,242 18 $1,074 $19,333
MD/PHD Program 12 $10,790( $129,483 12 $14,433 $173,190
Medical Students 3 $8,710 $26,131 3 $9,320 $27,960
Non-Resident Tuition and Fee Exemptions
Academic
Graduate Assistantships/Fellowships
Other Military 1 $3,021 $3,021 1 $2,500 $2,500
Total Fee Exemptions 563 $2,521| $1,419,367 540 1 $2,986( $1,615,544
Total Scholarships and Fee Exemptions 754 $2,477 1867660] 731 1 $2,861| $2,094,112




