Institution: LSU HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER NEW ORLEANS

Form BOR-5 Schedule of Unrestricted Scholarships & Fee Exemptions

	Number A	Avg. Value	Actual	Number Awarded		Avg. Value	Budg.
	Awarded	-	2003-04		Out of State		2004-05
Type of Scholarships							
Academic							
Athletic							
Band							
Foreign language							
High School							
Honors	4	\$270	\$1,080	4		\$338	\$1,350
LASIP							
LPB Stipend							
Music							
Presidental Grant							
Presidental Education Opportunity							
Freshman Award/Academic Excellence							
Freshman Achievement Scholarship							
Rally							
ROTC							
SEOG Matching							
SGA							
SSIG Matching							
Summer Orientation							
TOPS	187	\$2,392	\$447,213	187		\$2,552	\$477,218
University							
Total Other Scholarships							
(List Other Scholarships - Medicine Research							
Total Scholarships	191	\$2,347	\$448,293	191		\$2,506	\$478,568

Form BOR-5 Schedule of Unrestricted Scholarships & Fee Exemptions

Schedule of Unrestricted Scholarships & Fee Exemptions	N	A		Number Awarded			Decider
	Number	5	Actual			Avg. Value	Budg.
	Awarded	Per Year	2003-04	In-State	Out of State	Per Year	2004-05
Type of Fee Exemptions							
Legislatively Established Tuition & Fee Exemptions							
Children of Deceased/Disabled Police, Deputy Sheriffs, Adult Probation/Parole Officers (17:1681.1)							
Children of Deceased/Disabled Firefighters (17:1682.1)	1	\$3,054	\$3,054	1		\$3,040	\$3,040
Children of Deceased/Disabled Sanitation Workers (17:1683.1)							
Children of Deceased/Disabled Teachers and School Employees (17:1684)							
Children of Deceased/Disabled Correctional Officers (17:1685.1)							
Senior Citizens (17:1807)							
Louisiana National Guard (29:36.1)	3	\$1,931	\$5,794			\$2,187	\$15,306
Hardship Waivers (17:3351)	136	\$728	\$98,988	140		\$1,258	\$176,079
Others (List - Use continuation sheet if necessary.)							
Other Tuition & Fee Exemptions							
Faculty/Staff	37	\$1,147	\$42,448	15		\$1,217	\$18,261
Faculty Dependents							
Others:							
HCSD Employees	31	\$1,126	\$34,907	29		\$1,129	\$32,743
Board of Supervisors	54	\$3,448	\$186,202	54		\$3,850	\$207,900
Graduate Studies	98	\$3,437	\$336,822	98		\$4,670	\$457,630
Vets. Survivors	1	\$2,554	\$2,554	1		\$2,764	\$2,764
Dental Advanced Education	43	\$4,400	\$189,212	39		\$4,510	\$175,885
Disadvantaged Medical	58	\$4,319	\$250,500	54		\$3,944	\$212,955
Disadvantaged Dental				1		\$2,500	\$2,500
Nursing Students	67	\$1,375	\$92,092	48		\$1,389	\$66,661
Common Market	8	\$990	\$7,917	20		\$1,042	\$20,837
Grad. Student Attending Other LSU Campuses	10	\$1,024	\$10,242	18		\$1,074	\$19,333
MD/PHD Program	12	\$10,790	\$129,483	12		\$14,433	\$173,190
Medical Students	3	\$8,710	\$26,131	3		\$9,320	\$27,960
Non-Resident Tuition and Fee Exemptions							
Academic							
Graduate Assistantships/Fellowships							
Other Military	1	\$3,021	\$3,021		1	\$2,500	\$2,500
Total Fee Exemptions	563	\$2,521	\$1,419,367	540	1	\$2,986	\$1,615,544
Total Scholarships and Fee Exemptions	754	\$2,477	1867660		1	\$2,861	